

CORRIGENDUM Nr 1

Procurement call: OC/EFSA/CORSER/2018/02

Call title: Provision of innovative and eco-friendly furniture for meeting rooms and offices

CORRIGENDUM TEXT:

Modification of the procedure timetable as follows:

- Deadline for sending a request for clarification to EFSA changed from 22/08/2018 to 06/09/2018
- Deadline for submission of offers changed from 30/08/2018 14:30 hr to 14/09/2018 14:30 hr
- Opening session changed from 31/08/2018 14:30 hr to 17/09/2018 14:30 hr

The following tender documents have been updated in track changes and published on the EFSA website in order to illustrate the changes described above:

- The tender specifications, indicative procedure timetable.

Responsible Authorizing officer: Giovanni Fuga

Signature: